BOROUGH OF PENNINGTON RESOLUTION 2023-10.11

RESOLUTION APPROVING UPDATED PROPOSAL FINAL DESIGN FOR THE 2016 TA PENNINGTON PROJECT

WHEREAS, at the direction of Borough Council, the Borough consultant on Phase II of the Downtown Streetscape project ("Project") has submitted to Local Aid and Economic Development in DOT ("Local Aid") an updated proposed Final Design for the Project ("Final Design") of which a copy is attached; and

WHEREAS, Local Aid has requested that the Borough confirm that it approved the updated proposed Final Design;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by Borough Council of the Borough of Pennington that it herby confirms it's approval of the Final Design and directs that a copy of this Resolution be sent to Local Aid.

Record of Council Vote on Passage

COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.
Angarone					Marciante				
Chandler					Stern				
Gnatt					Valenza				

This is to certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Borough Council of t	he
Borough of Pennington at a meeting on October 2, 2023.	

Elizabeth	Sterling,	Borough	Clerk	